

## Ennis Town Commission Meeting & Worksession April 18<sup>th</sup>, 2024 6:15 P.M. Ennis Town Hall 328 W. Main Street

## AGENDA:

- 1. Open meeting
- 2. Roll Call of the Council
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment on non-agenda items
- 5. Scheduled Matters
  - a. Resolution 598-2024 A Resolution of the Town of Ennis to Adopt a Special Events Ordinance for Activities and Events Held on Town Property, Traffic Ways and Public Ground-Discussion and Vote
  - Resolution 599-2024 A Resolution of the Town of Ennis to Adopt a Detailed Preliminary Engineering Report Prepared by Great West Engineering, INC.-Discussion and Vote
  - c. Resolution 600-2024 A Resolution of the Town of Ennis to Accept the Determination that an Environmental Assessment is appropriate for the Town of Ennis Water System Improvements Project-Discussion and Vote
  - d. Resolution 601-2024 A Resolution of the Town of Ennis to Authorize Submission of MCEP Application- Discussion and Vote
  - e. Resolution 602-2024 A Resolution to Amend the Town of Ennis 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Budget-Discussion and Vote
  - f. Review Panhandling Ordinance for suggested revisions

## 6. Adjourn

Join meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/829427381

You can also dial in using your phone. United States: +1 (312) 757-3121 Access Code: 829-427-381

Public Comment on the Commission Meeting may be submitted in writing to Ennis Town Hall (please use the drop box in the door) or by email to <a href="mailto:gingerg@ennismontana.org">gingerg@ennismontana.org</a> All public comment must be received in writing by 1 pm prior to the scheduled start of the meeting.